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Nursing Option for Articulating Student (NOA15) 513801
Associate of Applied Science Degree

Prerequisite Semester
First Year
First Semester

CORE/FOS BIOL
CORE/FOS ENGL
CORE/FOS PSYC

Second Semester

CORE/FOS BIOL
DEGR BIOL
DEGR RNSG
DEGR HPRS

2401
1301
2301

2402
2420%*
1229
2300

Anatomy and Physiology I
Composition I
General Psychology

Anatomy and Physiology II
Microbiology for Non-science Majors
Integrated Nursing Skills IT
Pharmacology for Health Professions

Admission into the Associate Degree Nursing Program

Third Semester

DEGR RNSG
DEGR RNSG
DEGR RNSG

DEGR/FOS PSYC

Fourth Semester

DEGR RNSG
DEGR RNSG
DEGR RNSG

Fifth Semester

DEGR RNSG
DEGR RNSG
DEGR RNSG
CORE ELEC

1331
2213
1363
2314

1347
1412
2362

2331
2221
2363

Principles of Clinical Decision Making
Mental Health Nursing

Clinical Nursing IT

Life Span Growth and Development

Concepts of Clinical Decision Making

Nursing Care of Childbearing and Childrearing Family

Clinical - Nursing II1

Advanced Concepts of Adult Health

Professional Nursing: Leadership and Management

Clinical-Nursing IV
Humanities/Fine Arts Selection

Credit
4
3
3
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Upon successful completion of the last semester, Articulation Students will receive credit for RNSG 1413 and 1115.

Total Hours

* BIOL 2421 may be accepted in lieu of BIOL 2420.

For a complete list of the Nursing Field of Study (FOS) curriculum, please visit http://www.thecb.state.tx.us/institutional-resources-programs/
public-community-technical-state-colleges/transfer-resources/field-of-study-curricula/.
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