

Nursing Option for Articulating Student (NOA15) 513801 Associate of Applied Science Degree

Prerequisite Semester				
First Year				
First Semester				Credit
CORE/FOS	BIOL	2401	Anatomy and Physiology I	4
CORE/FOS	ENGL	1301	Composition I	3
CORE/FOS	PSYC	2301	General Psychology	3
Second Semester				
CORE/FOS	BIOL	2402	Anatomy and Physiology II	4
DEGR	BIOL	2420*	Microbiology for Non-science Majors	4
DEGR	RNSG	1229	Integrated Nursing Skills II	2
DEGR	HPRS	2300	Pharmacology for Health Professions	3
Admission into the Associate Degree Nursing Program				
Third Semester		0		
DEGR	RNSG	1331	Principles of Clinical Decision Making	3
DEGR	RNSG	2213	Mental Health Nursing	2
DEGR	RNSG	1363	Clinical Nursing II	3
DEGR/FOS	PSYC	2314	Life Span Growth and Development	3
Fourth Semester				
DEGR	RNSG	1347	Concepts of Clinical Decision Making	3
DEGR	RNSG	1412	Nursing Care of Childbearing and Childrearing Family	4
DEGR	RNSG	2362	Clinical - Nursing III	3
Fifth Semester				
DEGR	RNSG	2331	Advanced Concepts of Adult Health	3
DEGR	RNSG	2221	Professional Nursing: Leadership and Management	2
DEGR	RNSG	2363	Clinical-Nursing IV	3
CORE	ELEC		Humanities/Fine Arts Selection	3
Upon successful completion of the last semester, Articulation Students will receive credit for RNSG 1413 and 1115.				
Total Hours				60

* BIOL 2421 may be accepted in lieu of BIOL 2420.

For a complete list of the Nursing Field of Study (FOS) curriculum, please visit http://www.thecb.state.tx.us/institutional-resources-programs/public-community-technical-state-colleges/transfer-resources/field-of-study-curricula/.